CH \$40.00 16032

ETAS ID: TM365018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fisher Industries, Inc.		12/07/2015	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luster Leaf Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2220 Tech Court	
City:	Woodstock	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60098	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1603201	WINGED WEEDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: leslie.bertagnolli@bakermckenzie.com,

colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Bertagnolli

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10000793-22537375-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Bertagnolli
SIGNATURE:	/leslie bertagnolli/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deed of Assignment - WINGED WEEDER #page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment - WINGED WEEDER #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0501

900346657

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kirk A. Fisher, an individual, acquired all right title and interest to the trademark WINGED

WEEDER together with the goodwill associated therewith in the United States and Canada by virtue of a

Business Purchase and Sale Agreement dated March 7, 2006 from the original owner and registrant Rails

East, Inc. DBA Creative Enterprises, Inc. of Idaho Falls, Idaho, and

WHEREAS Kirk A. Fisher subsequently transferred all right title and interest to the trademark WINGED

WEEDER together with the goodwill associated therewith in the United States and Canada to Fisher

Industries, Inc. an Arizona corporation of which he was President, having a principal place of business at

849 West Arbor Ridge Drive, Green Valley, Arizona 85614 (hereinafter "Assignor");

WHEREAS, Fisher Industries, Inc.(Assignor), has adopted, used and is using the trademark shown on

Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademark") together with the registrations in the United States

and Canada, and

WHEREAS Luster Leaf Products, Inc. (Assignee), an Illinois corporation located at 2220 Tech Court,

Woodstock, Illinois 60098, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Fisher Industries, Inc. hereby assigns to Luster Leaf Products, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the

trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the trademark.

DATED: 12/07/2015

FISHER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Kirk A. Fisher

Title: President

UNITED STATES AND CANADA SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NOS.
WINGED WEEDER	1603201
WINGED WEEDER	385971

3622795-v1\

RECORDED: 12/08/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0503